OP \$140.00 60228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QVR International LLC		03/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henan Rebecca Hair Products Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 666 Rebecca Road	
City:	Xuchang, Henan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	461100	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6022876	QVR QUEEN VIRGIN REMY
Registration Number:	4587540	QUEEN VIRGIN REMY
Registration Number:	4542941	VIRGIN REMY EXOTIC VIRGIN & REMY HAIR EX
Registration Number:	5288518	QUEEN
Registration Number:	4962912	COME GET YOUR WEAVE GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-471-1447

Email: mjwilliams@mjw-law.com

Correspondent Name: M.J. Williams

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway Suite 615

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANQI XU
SIGNATURE:	/ yanqi xu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021 03 29 QVR Assignment to Henan Rebecca Hair Products#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0477

900606127

source=2021 03 29 QVR Assignment to Henan Rebecca Hair Products#page2.tif source=2021 03 29 QVR Assignment to Henan Rebecca Hair Products#page3.tif source=2021 03 29 QVR Assignment to Henan Rebecca Hair Products#page4.tif source=2021 03 29 QVR Assignment to Henan Rebecca Hair Products#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is effective as the 2 day of March, 2021 between QVR International LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and located at 1465 Chattahoochee Avenue NW, Suite 150, Atlanta, Georgia 30318-1465 ("Assignor") and Henan Rebecca Hair Products Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China ("Assignee") and located at No. 666 Rebecca Road, Xuchang, Henan CHINA 461100 (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks provided on Schedule A, annexed hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wants to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks, and Assignor wants to transfer its rights in said Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree, as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and
 interest in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world, along with the goodwill of the
 business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.
- This Assignment includes without limitation the transfer of all Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademark registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), provided on Schedule A.
- 3. This Assignment further includes without limitation the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain other registrations for the Marks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of the Assignee; all rights to the proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now, retroactively, or hereafter payable; and all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the Marks, has not sold or transferred the Marks to any third party; that to his knowledge, no third party has taken or used the Marks without authorization; and that he has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 5. Except as expressly provided herein, Assignor makes no representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, or indemnities, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties, with



respect to the validity of, or Assignor's or Assignee's ability to use, register, or enforce the Marks.

- 6. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon the request of Assignce. Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may request, in order to vest all of Assignee's right, title, and interest to the Marks and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.
- 7. The Parties' rights and obligations stated herein shall be binding upon successors and assigns of the Parties.
- 8. This Agreement is the entire agreement between the Parties regarding the Marks.
- 9. This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, when taken together, shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement or document. A signed copy of this Agreement transmitted by facsimile, email or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of this Agreement for all purposes

Agreed and Accepted by ASSIGNOR, QVR International LLC, by its Authorized Representative Yangi Xu, President Agreed and Accepted by ASSICNEE. Henan Rebecca Haif Products Co. End. by its Authorized Representative Venging Zheng. General Manager (2004)

Signed: Ywydda _____

Signed:

nove 03-29-202

Date: 03/29/2024

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	USPTO Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods and/or Services
QVI QUESA VIRGIN BEAN	6022876	March 31. 2020	in the field of human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves provided via telephone, facsimile and mail order; Wholesale ordering services in the field of human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves
QUEEN VIRGIN REMY	4587540	August 19, 2014; Renewal and Acceptance under Sections 8 and 15, as o March 7, 2020	hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; On-line wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0481

			online retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves accessible online and by telephone, facsimile and mail order; Retail human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves, stores; Wholesale ordering services in the field of human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves
Tigin Remy	4542941	June 3, 2014; Renewal and Acceptance under Sections 8 and 15, as of August 18, 2019	IC 16: Plastic bags for packaging; Plastic or paper bags for merchandise packaging; Posters; Posters made of paper IC 26: Hair extensions; Wigs, hairpieces, and add-in and add-on hair accessories constructed primarily of synthetic and/or human hair IC 35: Independent sales representatives in the field of human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; On-line wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Online retail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-osers featuring human hair, namely, estensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-osers featuring human hair, namely, estensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail services through direct solicitation by distributors directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, estensions, hairpieces, and weaves;

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0482

			extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Refail services through direct solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Refail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves accessible on- line and by telephone, facsimile and mail order; Retail human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves, stores; Wholesale ordering services in the field of human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves; Wholesale store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces, and weaves
QUEEN	5288518	September 19, 2017	IC 26: Hair extensions; Wigs, hairpieces, and add-in and add-on hair accessories constructed primarily of synthetic and/or human hair IC 35: On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces and weaves; Wholesale and retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces and weaves
COME GET YOUR WEAVE GIRL	4962912	May 24, 2016	IC 35: On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces and weaves; Wholesale and retail store services featuring human hair, namely, extensions, hairpieces and weaves



TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 03/31/2021